

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer,

Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. XXI PO+Dist: Jhargram:: PIN:721507

Ph No: 03221-255097: Email:sdokcsd21@gmail.com

Memo No: - 20-XXI Dated: -11.01.2021

OFFICE ORDER

The NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO - WBIW/SDO/02/KCSD XXI OF 2020-21 circulated vide T.O. Memo no: 02^q-XXI, dated: -04.01.2021 is hereby cancelled on administrative ground. Fresh NIQ will be initiated shortly.

(Sd/-S.Choudhury) SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-XXI JHARGRAM.

Dated: -11.01.2021

Memo No. :- 20-XXI/1(10)

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle- II, Khas Jungle, Abas, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V. Jhargram.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, with request to host the NIT in the departmental website (e-mail sent).
- 4-6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Div.No.XIII./ XIX./ Silabati Sub-Division.
- 7. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Jhargram, -with request to wall up the NIT in his office for wide circulation.
- 8-9. The Divisional Accountant/Estimator, Kangsabati Canals Division No V, Jhargram.
- 10. Office Notice Board.

(Sd/-S.Choudhury) SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-XXI JHARGRAM.